

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVISION APPLICATION NO.487 OF 2008

Harshad Bansilal Sonawala .Applicant

V/s.

Pankaj Nalinkant Sheth & anr. .Respondents

None for the Applicant

Mrs.M.R.Tidke, APP, for Respondent No.2 - State

CORAM : R.C.CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 31ST MARCH, 2012

P.C.

. None for the applicant.

2. If the correct address of respondent No.1 is not furnished within a period of two weeks, the revision application would stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court. If the correct address is furnished, issue fresh notice to respondent No.1, returnable after eight weeks.

(R.C.CHAVAN, J.)

